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ECCC Coordinative Team: 

Tony Ansorge, Co-Chair......................... tansorge@co.leelanau.mi.us 
Robin Hornkohl, Facilitator ...........................   rhornkohl@tbaisd.org 
Mary Manner, Facilitator ..............   mary@venturenorthfunding.org 
Patricia Soutas-Little, Chair ............. psoutaslittle@co.leelanau.mi.us 
 

Good Health: 
Kathy Bartell ..............................................  kathybartell@gmail.com 
Barb Conley, Captain ........................................ tel124now@aol.com 
Fran Eckerson ............................................. feckerson@hotmail.com 
Cassidy Fisher .......................................... cfisher@co.leelanau.mi.us 
Jennifer Kearns ..................................................... jkerns@nmhsi.org 
Michelle Klein ....................................................... mklein@bldhd.org 
Denise Kraus, Co-Captain ............................  dkrauslive@yahoo.com 
Marian Kromkowski .....................  mkromkowski@co.leelanau.mi.us 
Mary Stanton ........................................... maryhstanton@gmail.com 
Mary Tonneberger ................................. mptomena@torchlake.com 
 

Strong Families: 
Tony Ansorge, Captain .......................  tansorge@co.leelanau.mi.us 
Robin Carden .......................................... 26robincarden@gmail.com 
Emily Erwin ......................................................... eerwin@nmcaa.net 
Carrie Gray ..................................................... carrie.gray@nlcmh.org 
Katherine Kwiatkowski .............................. kkwiatkowski@nmcaa.net 
Joyce McClellan ............................. joyce.mcclellan@gtbindians.com 
Sue Miller ...................................................  manitoutrail@gmail.com 
Casey Noonan ...............................................  NoonanC8@gmail.com 
Joe Povolo .............................................................  Jpovolo@aol.com 
Maggie Sprattmoran .....................  maggie.sprattmoran@gmail.com 
Natalie Terrell ..........................................  natalie.terrell@nlcmh.org 
Kathleen Wainwright ................... kathleen.wainwright@yahoo.com 
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Positive Learning Experiences: 
Sheila Anderson ........................................  sanderson@stmarysll.org 
Heather Bardenhagen ............ heather@leelanauchildrenscenter.org 
JoAnne Beare ............................................. jbeareyogi@hotmail.com 
Greta Campo .......................................... greta@damcandystore.com 
Mike Carmean .......................... carmeanm@suttonsbayschools.com 
Bea Cruz  ........................................... cruzb@suttonsbayschools.com 
Molly Grosvenor ........................ molly@leelanauchildrenscenter.org 
Candice Hamel, Vice-Captain .........  candice@greatstartforkids.com  
Mike Hill ....................................................... lakerdad68@gmail.com 
Sarah Jane Johnson ............................... johnsonsarahgo@gmail.com 
Nancy Popa .................................................. nanook551@gmail.com 
Cris Porter, Captain ...................... portercr@suttonsbayschools.com 
Peg Ramsdell (for Heather Bardenhagen) .. pmramsdell@yahoo.com 
Pat Seiler ....................................................... paseiler03@yahoo.com 
Laura Touhey .......................... programs@lelandtownshiplibrary.org 
Neil Wetherbee ................................. nwetherbee@northportps.org 
Arden Wilson ................................ wilsona@leelanaumontessori.org 
 
 
Unspecified: 
Rebecca Herbst ................................ rebecca@greatstartforkids.com 
Allison Merz .................................................. kayakinmi@yahoo.com 
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